Handicap Race Results

Sprint

Swim #1, Heat #76562: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1469
1609
621
1157
1156
1324
27
1594

Name

Tony VAN SCHAIK
Hugo SMITH

Rose TUNSTALL
Alex SELLARS
Luke SELLARS
Yunos YAQUB
Patricia DOUGLAS
Harriett BHATTI

Lane Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

S~ 00NN OO P00 N W

Swim #2, Heat #76563: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1376
1614
1728
1524
1695
1483
128
1592

Name

Isabelle KERR
Arden HARTLEY
Mary HARTLEY
Will PLAYFORD
Alena FINN

Olivia NICHOLS
Gerry TIBBERTSMA
Miles FOSTER

Lane Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

= b N 00O OO 1 W N

FR

Swim #3, Heat #76564: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1345
674
1624
1401
1510
1288
723
619

Name

Adrian BELL

Cara PARKER
Claresta HARTLEY
Georgia ROMANIUK
Camille BOROZAN
Skye LEWIS

David PARKER
Duncan LYON

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Lane Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

R 0O N W Bk~ 00 N

Gross
117.38
132.33
137.09
138.63
139.22
139.29
139.41
0.00

Gross
101.66
101.87
107.06
108.89
110.40
110.61
111.96
0.00

Gross
91.68
91.78
93.15
93.74
94.83
95.33

101.04

102.76

Hcap

16
27
27

0
23

4
22
19

Hcap

O U1 N N U1 1 B~ B

Hcap

© Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
101.38
105.33
110.09
138.63
116.22
135.29
117.41
-19.00

Net
100.66
97.87
102.06
103.89
103.40
103.61
106.96
0.00

Net
91.68
88.78
88.15
91.74
94.83
91.33
98.04

102.76

Pos

00 N O U b~ W N

Pos

0O N oo 0 b~ W N

Pos

00 N oo 0B~ W N R

Points DQ

4

3

2

1

1

1

1

0 DNS
Points DQ

4

3

2

1

1

1

1

0 DNS
Points DQ

4

3

2

1

1

1

1

1
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Swim #4, Heat #76565: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
91
1738
1755
1599
1493
1584
1585
1693

Swim #5, Heat #76566: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1713
1078
1586
1079
1395
1587
1494
1375

Swim #6, Heat #76567: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1491
1593
1495
1598
1505
1113

Swim #7, Heat #76568: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
279
639
1379
1689
1501
1431

Name

Adam CHRISTODOULOU
Suzie AITKEN

Lyndal RAPISARDA
Georgina MANISCALCO
Audrey ALLAN

Sally KUDRNA

Leni WILSON

Jacqueline PIDD

Name

Kai MATHER
Michael PLAYFORD
Rex WILSON

Ben PLAYFORD
Michael KERR
Jude WILSON
Charlotte ALLAN
Abigail KERR

Name

Daire HENDERSON
Erica BHATTI
Elizabeth ALLAN
Liz MANISCALCO
Oscar HALE

Jaxon LEWIS

Name

Adam LEWIS
William TAYLOR
Xavier FOSTER
Paul MARTIN
Cohen VAN LOO
Thomas PEARSON

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Lane Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

v B, 00 N W O b~

Lane Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

N B NN 0O O W U,

FR

Lane Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

= B~ W N O U

Lane Stroke

5 FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

w B~ N O N

FR

Gross

85.70
85.92
86.30
86.45
90.38
90.80
95.34
96.98

Gross

80.04
83.03
83.44
83.82
84.90
86.09
44.08
91.62

Gross

76.78
78.06
82.47
82.49
82.52
87.26

Gross

73.82
74.16
74.46
74.97
76.54

0.00

Hcap

N O U1 O BN PN

Hcap

v W O U1 U1 N O W

Hcap

O O O O w Ww

Hcap
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Net
83.70
84.92
84.30
85.45
90.38
85.80
95.34
94.98

Net
77.04
83.03
81.44
78.82
79.90
86.09
41.08
86.62

Net
73.78
75.06
82.47
82.49
82.52
87.26

Net
72.82
63.16
69.46
74.97
76.54

0.00

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

00 N o bk W N

Pos

o U A W N R

Pos

o U b~ W N R

Points

N e = = = S v

Points

[ = S = N S S S ROV

Points

= T = L S Y

Points

DQ

DQ

VOID

DQ

DQ

DNS
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Swim #7, Heat #76569: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
714 Kellen PARKER 1 FR 68.96
Swim #8, Heat #76571: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1739 Hannah AITKEN 7 FR 76.46
1731 Jude KIERNAN 4 FR 76.94
1674 Eloise PIDD 2 FR 77.08
1696 Harry FINN 6 FR 80.15
1663 Lara HARTLEY 3 FR 80.53
799 Lynette BROWN 5 FR 82.17

Swim #8, Heat #76577: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1760 Sebastian FAZZALARO 1 FR 61.09
Swim #9, Heat #76572: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1711 Neave MURDOCH 3 FR 52.72
1756 Elysha FAZZALARO 4 FR 53.42
1033 Georgia KIRKPATRICK-JONES 7 FR 53.60
1741 Archie MURROW 6 FR 54.46
690 Mark COLLEY 8 FR 55.94
1622 Casper CROTHERS 5 FR 58.82

Swim #9, Heat #76573: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1762 Alberto RAPISARDA 1 FR 30.54
1529 Alessandro RAPISARDA 2 FR 71.25
Swim #10, Heat #76575: 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1734 Ella PEAKE 5 FR 38.94
1760 Sebastian FAZZALARO 6 FR 39.04
1742 Olive MURROW 4 FR 41.14
1529 Alessandro RAPISARDA 2 FR 42.04
1744 Eve MURROW 3 FR 42.72
1709 Tom SMITH 1 FR 47.80

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Hcap
0

Hcap
14
11

13

11

Hcap

Hcap

12
10
16

Hcap

Hcap

o N = U1 O O
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Net
68.96

Net
62.46
65.94
77.08
67.15
73.53
71.17

Net
61.09

Net
52.72
51.42
41.60
44.46
39.94
52.82

Net
30.54
71.25

Net
32.94
33.04
36.14
41.04
40.72
47.80

Pos

Pos

o U A W N R

Pos

Pos

a U B W N R

Pos

Pos

a U B W N R

Points

1

Points

= T = L S I Y

Points

Dup

Points

[ =T = S S T OV

Points

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ
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Swim #11, Heat #76580: 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name
1726 James FINN

1747 Anna RAPISARDA

Form

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
2 FR 53.90 19
1 FR 61.12 0

Swim #12, Heat #76582: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name
1324
1622
1711
1674

Yunos YAQUB
Casper CROTHERS
Neave MURDOCH
Eloise PIDD

799 Lynette BROWN
27 Patricia DOUGLAS
1156
1157

Luke SELLARS
Alex SELLARS

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
2 BA 78.19 3
7 BA 82.02 20
6 BA 85.47 18
1 BA 87.44 0
3 BA 87.56 11
8 BA 90.74 22
4 BA 92.60 17
5 BA 96.94 17

Swim #13, Heat #76583: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name
1395
1469
1728
621  Rose TUNSTALL
1756 Elysha FAZZALARO
723  David PARKER
1614
128  Gerry TIBBERTSMA

Michael KERR
Tony VAN SCHAIK
Mary HARTLEY

Arden HARTLEY

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
6 BA 58.62 3
3 BA 60.57 1
7 BA 61.04 4
4 BA 63.96 3
1 BA 66.54 0
2 BA 67.03 1
8 BA 67.82 6
5 BA 71.16 3

Swim #14, Heat #76584: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name
1609
1693

Hugo SMITH
Jacqueline PIDD
690  Mark COLLEY
1033
619  Duncan LYON
1376
1695

Georgia KIRKPATRICK-JONES

Isabelle KERR

Alena FINN
674 Cara PARKER

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
2 BA 55.20 1
6 BA 56.58 2
7 BA 57.90 3
5 BA 59.24 2
3 BA 59.88 1
4 BA 60.04 1
8 BA 61.04 4
1 BA 62.37 0

© Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
34.90
61.12

Net
75.19
62.02
67.47
87.44
76.56
68.74
75.60
79.94

Net
55.62
59.57
57.04
60.96
66.54
66.03
61.82
68.16

Net
54.20
54.58
54.90
57.24
58.88
59.04
57.04
62.37

Pos
1
2

Pos

00 N o b W N R

Pos

00 N OO U bk W N R

Pos

0 N oo b W N R

Points DQ
4
3

Points DQ

N e = = = S I v

Points DQ

R R R R RN W

Points DQ

B R R R R, N W
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Swim #15, Heat #76585: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1401 Georgia ROMANIUK 2 BA 47.38 1
1599 Georgina MANISCALCO 7 BA 50.39 3
1493 Audrey ALLAN 8 BA 51.77 4
1510 Camille BOROZAN 5 BA 53.70 3
1741 Archie MURROW 3 BA 54.20 1
1288 Skye LEWIS 1 BA 54.51 0
1483 Olivia NICHOLS 4 BA 55.38 3
1524  Will PLAYFORD 6 BA 56.82 3

Swim #16, Heat #76586: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1494  Charlotte ALLAN 8 BA 45.40 3
1505 Oscar HALE 4 BA 47.97 2
1585 Leni WILSON 3 BA 49.60 1
1584  Sally KUDRNA 1 BA 49.82 0
1738 Suzie AITKEN 6 BA 50.17 2
1113  Jaxon LEWIS 7 BA 51.11 3
1598 Liz MANISCALCO 5 BA 52.50 2
1345 Adrian BELL 2 BA 0.00 1

Swim #17, Heat #76587: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1375 Abigail KERR 2 BA 45.37 0
1624 Claresta HARTLEY 1 BA 45.88 0
1586 Rex WILSON 6 BA 46.32 2
91 Adam CHRISTODOULOU 8 BA 46.56 4
1713 Kai MATHER 3 BA 46.57 1
1495 Elizabeth ALLAN 7 BA 47.10 3
1078 Michael PLAYFORD 4 BA 49.64 1
1431 Thomas PEARSON 5 BA 0.00 2
Saturday, 2 December 2023 © Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
46.38
47.39
47.77
50.70
53.20
54.51
52.38
53.82

Net
42.40
45.97
48.60
49.82
48.17
48.11
50.50

-1.00

Net
45.37
45.88
44.32
42.56
45.57
44.10
48.64

-2.00

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

00 N o bk W N

Pos

00 N OO bk W R

Points DQ
4

3

2

1

1

1

1

1
Points DQ
4

3

2

1

1

1

1

0 DNS
Points DQ
4

3

2

1

1

1

1

0 DNS
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Swim #18, Heat #76588: Tom Brown 50m Backstroke Handicap (Heat)

ID
1593
1689
1491
1379
1501
639
1587

Name

Erica BHATTI

Paul MARTIN
Daire HENDERSON
Xavier FOSTER
Cohen VAN LOO
William TAYLOR
Jude WILSON

Lane

N N R O, U»

Stroke

BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA

Gross
40.84
41.48
41.84
42.64
43.22
43.24
44.39

Swim #19, Heat #76591: 50m Backstroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID
1762
714
1079
1755
1731

Swim #20, Heat #76593: 30m Backstroke (Handicap) (Heat)
Stroke

ID
1709
1739
1760
1731
1742
1696
1744

Name

Alberto RAPISARDA
Kellen PARKER

Ben PLAYFORD
Lyndal RAPISARDA
Jude KIERNAN

Name

Tom SMITH

Hannah AITKEN
Sebastian FAZZALARO
Jude KIERNAN

Olive MURROW
Harry FINN

Eve MURROW

Lane

4

= 0w N

Lane

coOo o U1 A N W N

Stroke

BA
BA
BA
BA
BA

BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA

Gross
38.38
39.78
42.82
47.94
87.34

Gross
68.90
70.26
73.18
76.04
76.30
77.58
83.13

Swim #20, Heat #76594: 30m Backstroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID
1734

Swim #21, Heat #76596: 20m Backstroke (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1663
1529
1734
1726

Long

Name

Ella PEAKE

Name

Lara HARTLEY
Alessandro RAPISARDA
Ella PEAKE

James FINN

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Lane

1

Lane

1

2
4
3

Stroke

BA

Stroke

BA
BA
BA
BA

Gross

37.20

Gross
34.04
50.56
61.44
64.98

Hcap

Hcap

o O o o o

Hcap

0
29
35
31
33
33
37

Hcap
0

Hcap
0
10
36
18

© Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
39.84
37.48
41.84
35.64
40.22
34.24
43.39

Net
38.38
39.78
42.82
47.94
87.34

Net
68.90
41.26
38.18
45.04
43.30
44.58
46.13

Net
37.20

Net
34.04
40.56
25.44
46.98

Pos

N o o N R

Pos

v A W N

Pos

N o oo BN R

Pos

1

Pos

A WO R

Points DQ

N = = = S )

Points DQ

[

Points DQ

Points DQ
DUP

Points DQ

= N W
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Swim #22, Heat #76599

ID
1609
1156
1469
1376
128
621
1157
723

Name

Hugo SMITH

Luke SELLARS
Tony VAN SCHAIK
Isabelle KERR
Gerry TIBBERTSMA
Rose TUNSTALL
Alex SELLARS
David PARKER

Lane
IM
IM

N Rk 00RO W NU
<

IM

Stroke

Gross
357.38
366.44
369.27
377.33
384.10
401.54
457.07
0.00

Hcap

88

49

77
103
85
109

0

103

: Five Dock Rotary 200m Individual Medley Handicap (Heat)

Net
269.38
317.44
292.27
274.33
299.10
292.54
457.07

-103.00

Swim #23, Heat #76600: Five Dock Rotary 200m Individual Medley Handicap (Heat)

ID
1033
674
1614
619
1401
690
1483
91

Name

Georgia KIRKPATRICK-JONES

Cara PARKER

Arden HARTLEY

Duncan LYON

Georgia ROMANIUK
Mark COLLEY

Olivia NICHOLS

Adam CHRISTODOULOU

Lane
IM
IM

1
6
2
3
5 IM
7
4
8

Stroke

Gross

254.30
262.52
269.95
270.03
273.36
277.41
280.76
292.74

Hcap
0
17
1
7
16
18
12
18

Net
254.30
245.52
268.95
263.03
257.36
259.41
268.76
274.74

Swim #24, Heat #76601: Five Dock Rotary 200m Individual Medley Handicap (Heat)

ID
1078
1755
1738
1395
1510
1693
1493
1585

Name

Michael PLAYFORD
Lyndal RAPISARDA
Suzie AITKEN
Michael KERR
Camille BOROZAN
Jacqueline PIDD
Audrey ALLAN

Leni WILSON

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Lane

N N R D U 0 W
<

Stroke

Gross

222.68
231.01
236.22
240.98
245.10
255.04
256.32
256.95

Hcap
6
15
11
10
6
0
12
1

© Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
216.68
216.01
225.22
230.98
239.10
255.04
244.32
255.95

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

00 N o bk W N

Pos

00 N OO bk W R

Points DQ

DNS

Points DQ

[ = S = N S S S ROV

Points DQ

[ = T = S S S S ROV
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Swim #25, Heat #76602: Five Dock Rotary 200m Individual Medley Handicap (Heat)

ID Name

1587 Jude WILSON

1494 Charlotte ALLAN

1599 Georgina MANISCALCO
1288 Skye LEWIS

1584 Sally KUDRNA

1375 Abigail KERR

1505 Oscar HALE

1113 Jaxon LEWIS

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap

5 IM 222.88 14
4 IM 225.40 12
2 IM 22591 1
1 IM 226.00 0
3 IM 228.72 8
7 IM 233.74 16
6 IM 234.42 16
8 IM 245.30 16

Net
208.88
213.40
22491
226.00
220.72
217.74
218.42
229.30

Swim #26, Heat #76603: Five Dock Rotary 200m Individual Medley Handicap (Heat)

ID Name

1379 Xavier FOSTER
1586 Rex WILSON
1713 Kai MATHER
1495 Elizabeth ALLAN
1598 Liz MANISCALCO

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap

8 IM 204.80 15
7 IM 205.83 10
4 IM 219.93 0
6 IM 221.42 9
5 IM 228.55 7

Swim #26, Heat #76609: 4 x 50m Medley (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name

1524  Will PLAYFORD
1622 Casper CROTHERS
1324 Yunos YAQUB

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap

2 IM 289.54 0
1 IM 353.65 0
3 IM 369.90 0

Net
189.80
195.83
219.93
212.42
221.55

Net
289.54
353.65
369.90

Swim #27, Heat #76604: Five Dock Rotary 200m Individual Medley Handicap (Heat)

ID Name

1491 Daire HENDERSON
1593  Erica BHATTI

639  William TAYLOR
1689 Paul MARTIN
1501 Cohen VAN LOO

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap

6 IM 197.77 3
4 IM 198.46 0
8 IM 202.60 14
7 M 202.66 4
5 IM 203.35 2

Swim #27, Heat #76605: 4 x 50m Medley (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name

1762 Alberto RAPISARDA
714  Kellen PARKER
1079 Ben PLAYFORD

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Lane Stroke Gross Hcap

3 IM 184.07 0
1 IM 188.79 0
2 IM 230.50 0

© Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
194.77
198.46
188.60
198.66
201.35

Net
184.07
188.79
230.50

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

v b W N

Pos
1
2
3

Pos

v b W N -

Pos

Points DQ

N e = = = S v

Points DQ

RN W

Points DQ
DUP

1
DUP

Points DQ

RN W

Points DQ
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Swim #28, Heat #76610: 4 x 30m Medley (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1324 Yunos YAQUB 3 IM 241.70
1524  Will PLAYFORD 4 IM 247.44
1696 Harry FINN 2 IM 247.76
1674 Eloise PIDD 1 IM 252.81
1695 Alena FINN 5 IM 264.30

Swim #29, Heat #76612: 4 x 30m Medley (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1741  Archie MURROW 4 IM 159.02
1756 Elysha FAZZALARO 1 IM 178.36
1711 Neave MURDOCH 3 IM 188.12
1760 Sebastian FAZZALARO 2 IM 211.96

Swim #30, Heat #76614: 4 x 20m Medley (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1709 Tom SMITH 1 IM 185.36
1529 Alessandro RAPISARDA 2 IM 196.14
1711 Neave MURDOCH 6 IM 200.84
1744 Eve MURROW 3 IM 201.74
1741  Archie MURROW 7 IM 208.30
1731 Jude KIERNAN 4 IM 218.16
1739 Hannah AITKEN 5 IM 219.99

Swim #31, Heat #76618: 4 x 20m Medley (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1742 Olive MURROW 2 IM 155.28
1726 James FINN 1 IM 0.00

Saturday, 2 December 2023

Hcap

54

8

2

43

11

Hcap

Hcap

2
7
3

0
9

o O o o

1
0
7

105
63
64

Hcap

0
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Net
187.70
165.44
204.76
252.81
145.30

Net
159.02
178.36
188.12
211.96

Net
185.36
175.14
130.84
164.74
103.30
155.16
155.99

Net
155.28
0.00

Pos

v A W N

Pos
1
2
3
4

Pos

N o oo b WwN R

Pos
1
2

Points DQ

RN W

Points DQ
1
1
DUP

Points DQ

Points DQ
1
1 DNF
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